SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

Fiscal 2020

TOWSON UNIVERSITY
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Out-of-State Regional Tuition On-Site Hagerstown
Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate* (unless noted):
Athletics
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services - Construction
Student Services - SGA
Total Fees
Total In-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Regional Cost On-Site Hagerstown

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Out-of-State Regional Tuition On-Site Hagerstown
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour™ (unless noted):
Athletics
Auxiliary Services
Auxiliary Services - Construction
Student Services - SGA
Total Fees:

NEW: SPECIAL TUITION RATES FOR UNDERGRADUATES (effective spring semester 2020)
JUNIORS & SENIORS MAJORING IN BUSINESS, NURSING, & COMPUTER SCIENCE

Recommended Change

FY 2019 FY 2020 Amount
6,826 6,962 136
20,094 21,098 1,004
10,240 10,444 204
206 212 6
956 998 42
648 648 0
1,214 1,280 66
90 98 8
3,114 3,236 122
9,940 10,198 258
23,208 24,334 1,126
11,660 11,936 276
293 299 6
846 888 42
443 452 9

9 9 0

43 45 2

30 30 0

55 58 3

4 5 1

141 147 6

Students enrolled in these programs will be charged the annual standard tuition & mandatory fees above, PLUS the

annual differential pricing rate.

In-State and Out-of-State undergraduate students will be charged the same differential pricing rate.

Full-time Undergraduate Jr./Sr. rate:
Part-time Undergraduate Jr./Sr. rate (per credit hour):

500
21

%

2.0%
5.0%
2.0%
2.9%

4.4%
0.0%
5.4%
8.9%
3.9%
2.6%
4.9%
2.4%

2.0%
5.0%
2.0%
0.0%

4.7%
0.0%
5.5%
25.0%
4.3%

FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT - JUNIORS & SENIORS MAJORING IN BUSINESS, NURSING & COMPUTER SCIENCE

In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Out-of-State Regional Tuition On-Site Hagerstown
Differential Pricing Rate Jr./Sr. (effective spring semester 2020)
Fees (Per Student)
Total In-State Full-time
Total Out-of-State Full-time
Total Out-of-State Regional Tuition On-Site Hagerstown

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and

6,826
20,094
10,240

3,114
9,940
23,208
13,354

6,962
21,098
10,444

500

3,236

10,698

24,834

14,180

other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.

136
1,004
204
500
122
758
1,626
1,084

2.0%
5.0%
2.0%
N/A
3.9%
7.6%
7.0%
6.2%



SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES
Fiscal 2020

Recommended Change
EY 2019 EY 2020 Amount

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE - JUNIORS & SENIORS MAJORING IN BUSINESS, NURSING & COMPUTER SCIENCE

In-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour) 293 299 6
Out-of-State Tuition (Per Credit Hour) 846 888 42
Out-of-State Regional Tuition On-Site Hagerstown 443 452 9
Differential Pricing Rate Jr./Sr. (Per Credit Hour; effective spring semester 2020) 21 21
Total In-State Part-time 293 320 27
Total Out-of-State Part-time 846 909 63
Total Out-of-State Regional Tuition On-Site Hagerstown 443 473 30
Part-time mandatory fee (per credit hour) 141 147 6

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR

In-State Tuition 418 439 21
Out-of-State Tuition 865 908 43
Out-of-State Regional Tuition On-Site Hagerstown 627 658 31
Technology Fee - per credit hour 9 9 0
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour* (unless noted):
Athletics 43 45 2
Auxiliary Services 30 30 0
Auxiliary Services - Construction 55 58 3
Graduate SGA 4 4 0
Total Fees: 141 146 5

%

2.0%
5.0%
2.0%
N/A
9.2%
7.4%
6.8%

4.3%

5.0%
5.0%
4.9%
0.0%

4.7%
0.0%
5.5%
0.0%
3.5%

*Auxiliary fees for students attending Towson University North East or TUNE are one-half the main campus rate. Students taking classes
at Hagerstown and other locations, (with the exception of TUNE) with a greater than 25 mile radius from the main campus pay only the

technology fee and the auxiliary services construction fee.

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER COURSE - AIT PROGRAM

Tuition AIT program (except AIT 500 & 501) - per course 1,575 1,653 78
Tuition - AIT 500 - per course 1,969 2,067 98
Tuition - AIT 501 - per course 1,706 1,792 86
Tuition - AIT 885 - per course 525 551 26
PART-TIME DOCTORATE PER UNIT - CAIT PROGRAM 653 685 32

JOINT DEGREE WITH UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE FOR M.S. ACCOUNTING & BUSINESS ADVISORY SERVICE**
PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR

In-State Tuition (in person and Web instruction) 801 809 8
Regional Tuition (in person and Web instruction)# 801 809 8
Out-of-State Tuition (in person and Web instruction) 1,106 1,117 11
Technology Fee - per credit hour 9 9 0
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):
Auxiliary Construction 3 3 0
Auxiliary Operation 23 23 0
Student Center Fee 34 34 0
Student Services Fee 16 16 0
Student Government Association - flat rate 50 50 0

**Joint degree with University of Baltimore (UB) for the MBA is charged and billed through UB
#Regional: VA - Arlington, Fairfax, Prince William counties, PA - Adam, York, Lancaster counties, DE - all counties, DC

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and
other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.
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